






<p style="text-align: center;"><b>UMA EXPORTS LIMITED</b> CIN:-U14109WB1988PLC043934 Regd. Office: Ganga Jamuna Apartment 28/1, Shakespeare Sarani, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700017 Website: www.umaexports.net.in; Email:cs@umaexports.net.in; Ph No: 033 22811396 / 1397</p>									
<b>Extract of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022</b>									
<b>(₹ In Lakhs)</b>									
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	34,648.38	36,331.33	15,483.67	1,26,608.41	35,516.61	36,717.73	16,187.32	1,28,721.31
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	370.75	539.51	1,651.60	2,407.84	395.22	445.15	1,639.41	2,415.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.88)	(6.10)	-	32.17	28.23	(9.79)	15.92	60.04
6	Equity Share Capital	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,874.40	-	-	-	6,919.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	Basic:	1.10	2.16	6.61	9.64	1.17	1.78	6.56	9.67
	Diluted:	1.10	2.16	6.61	9.64	1.17	1.78	6.56	9.67

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e <http://www.umaexports.net/>.
- The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2022.
- The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.



**CAPITAL INDIA**  
Rediscover Business

**CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC128577

Regd.off : 2nd floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001

P: 011-4954 6000 | Website : [www.capitalindia.com](#) | Email: [secretarial@capitalindia.com](#)

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022**

		₹ in Lakhs					
S. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30th June 2022	30th June 2021	31st March 2022	30th June 2022	30th June 2021	31st March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	3,859.35	2,635.68	12,276.29	16,087.15	10,665.01	53,208.89
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional/extraordinary items)	448.03	457.83	1,494.98	(2,290.58)	(29.79)	(1,756.64)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	448.03	457.83	1,494.98	(2,290.58)	(29.79)	(1,756.64)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	323.78	349.28	1,166.01	(2,351.04)	(121.69)	(2,069.26)
5	Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	323.78	349.28	1,209.49	(2,351.04)	(121.69)	(2,022.66)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	7,191.50	-	-	3,279.74
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	42,119.40	-	-	51,069.02
9	Net worth	-	-	57,084.33	-	-	62,122.19
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	-	-	61,533.59	-	-	72,757.20
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	1.08	-	-	1.17
13	Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	i). Basic :*	0.42	0.45	1.50	(1.60)	0.17	(0.36)
	ii). Diluted :*	0.41	0.45	1.49	(1.58)	0.17	(0.35)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

\*not annualised for the quarter ended

Notes:

a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022.

b) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](#) and on Company's website [www.capitalindia.com](#).

By order of the Board  
For Capital India Finance Limited  
Keshav Porwal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06706341

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 10, 2022

# VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd.Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana.

Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,

email: secretarial@viceroypatel.in, www.viceroypatel.com, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>								
(a) Revenue from operations	2067.34	1056.56	478.97	4,298.06	3071.83	1989.16	653.38	6526.00
(b) Other Income	76.38	169.49	32.29	399.55	143.28	198.58	88.98	547.01
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2143.72</b>	<b>1226.05</b>	<b>511.26</b>	<b>4,697.61</b>	<b>3215.11</b>	<b>2187.74</b>	<b>742.36</b>	<b>7,073.01</b>
<b>Expenses</b>								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	352.51	247.58	112.50	967.02	1456.31	1474.32	185.59	3691.86
(b) Employee benefits expense	390.7	357.52	305.67	1,321.06	424.92	415.38	337.64	1449.94
(c) Fuel, Power and Light	202.74	137.51	87.21	521.16	202.74	126.19	99.23	534.95
(d) Finance Cost	0.53	24.86	0.02	43.19	0.82	46.51	2.18	74.65
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	211.13	212.49	212.50	849.94	214.91	268.06	223.14	911.05
(f) Other expenses	699.99	599.07	228.41	1,897.50	772.54	747.35	319.2	3001.01
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1857.6</b>	<b>1579.03</b>	<b>946.31</b>	<b>5,599.87</b>	<b>3072.24</b>	<b>3077.81</b>	<b>1,166.98</b>	<b>9,663.46</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax</b>	<b>286.12</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>(435.05)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>142.87</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>286.12</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>(435.05)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>142.87</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>
<b>Tax expense</b>								
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	11.54	20.46	20.61	82.30	12.56	(9.89)	22.38	40.38
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations</b>	<b>274.58</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(455.66)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>130.31</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(447.00)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>
Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>274.58</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(455.66)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>130.31</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(447.00)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>
<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>
(Face Value : Rs.10/- per share)								
<b>Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)</b>								
(a) Basic	0.65	(0.88)	(1.07)	(2.32)	0.31	(2.08)	(1.05)	(6.20)
(b) Diluted	0.65	(0.88)	(1.07)	(2.32)	0.31	(2.08)	(1.05)	(6.20)

### Notes:

- The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 10.08.2022 . The statutory auditors of the company have carried out auditors report for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. ([www.nseindia.com](#), [www.bseindia.com](#) and on the company's website: [www.viceroyhotels.in.](#))

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

sd/-

G.V.Narasimha Rao

Resolution Professional in the matter

of Viceroy Hotels Ltd

Regn no.IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00093/2017-

18/10893(Taken on Record)

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 10-08-2022

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED									
CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605									
Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021									
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650, Website: www.saraswatcommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in									
Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022									
(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 7)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1)	Total Income	250.05	1,115.14	2,017.53	8,680.70	250.05	1,126.11	2,017.47	8,691.50
2)	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax #	(2,882.68)	975.95	1,957.10	8,362.02	(2,882.87)	986.72	1,956.89	8,372.01
3)	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax #	(2,471.70)	638.74	1,590.77	6,487.90	(2,471.05)	646.85	1,590.56	6,495.23
4)	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2,068.62)	6,039.24	3,571.42	13,562.70	(2,067.97)	6,246.47	3,571.21	13,769.16
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99
6)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year)				42,114.72				42,564.61
7)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)								
	(a) Basic ( not annualised except year ended)	(239.99)	62.15	155.76	631.25	(239.95)	62.63	155.74	631.69
	(b) Diluted ( not annualised except year ended)	(239.99)	62.15	155.76	631.25	(239.95)	62.63	155.74	631.69

**MP BIRLA  
GROUP**

# BIRLA CABLE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)

CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190

Telephone No: 07662-400580 • Fax No: 07662-400680

Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: www.birlacable.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note No. 1) (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14785.60	16218.87	9267.16	53544.73	14785.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.94	1058.27	300.72	2173.71	287.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	344.08	742.60	746.20	2122.75	326.56
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				15653.61	
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.02	3.53	1.00	7.25	0.96

**Notes:**

- During the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, the Company has made investment in Birla Cable Infrasonolutions DMCC, a subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly the Company has prepared it's first unaudited consolidated financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.birlacable.com.

for Birla Cable Limited

(Harsh V. Lodha)

Chairman

DIN: 00394094

Kolkata


Date : 10th August, 2022

[illegible]









HEXA

TRADEX

HEXA TRADEX LIMITED

CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382

Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403

Corp. Office : Jindal Centre,12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	0.01	1.00	-	1.89	11.33	1,675.54	14.58	1,708.19
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(95.32)	(68.72)	(58.05)	(251.72)	(906.30)	(404.78)	(16.20)	(3,485.00)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(71.33)	(42.14)	(43.41)	(178.94)	(491.60)	(267.21)	39.73	(2,505.45)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(54,101.38)	24,849.96	30,099.61	97,620.47	(67,313.57)	26,596.12	36,477.68	113,539.79
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity				212,712.95				233,979.12
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualised)								
	(1) Basic (₹)	(0.13)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.32)	(0.89)*	(0.48)*	0.07*	(4.54)
	(2) Diluted (₹)	(0.13)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.32)	(0.89)*	(0.48)*	0.07*	(4.54)

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).

By Order of the Board

For Hexa Tradox Limited

Sd/

Naresh Kumar Agarwal

Director

DIN : 03552469

Place: New Delhi

Date: August 10, 2022

# SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.saraswatcommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 7)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1)	Total Income	250.05	1,115.14	2,017.53	8,680.70	250.05	1,126.11	2,017.47	8,691.50
2)	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax #	(2,882.68)	975.95	1,957.10	8,362.02	(2,882.87)	986.72	1,956.89	8,372.01
3)	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax #	(2,471.70)	638.74	1,590.77	6,487.90	(2,471.05)	646.85	1,590.56	6,495.23
4)	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2,068.62)	6,039.24	3,571.42	13,562.70	(2,067.97)	6,246.47	3,571.21	13,769.16
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99
6)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year)				42,114.72				42,564.61
7)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)								
	(a) Basic ( not annualised except year ended)	(239.99)	62.15	155.76	631.25	(239.95)	62.63	155.74	631.69
	(b) Diluted ( not annualised except year ended)	(239.99)	62.15	155.76	631.25	(239.95)	62.63	155.74	631.69

**# The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.**

**Notes:**

1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.saraswatcommercial.com."

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**

**Hetal Khalpada**  
Director  
DIN : 00055823

Dated : August 10, 2022  
Place : Mumbai

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED							
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071							
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com							
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022							
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	6,675	18,193	2,863	8,122	23,359	4,043
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(803)	(728)	1,289	(1,037)	(741)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(1,211)	(847)	1,289	(1,463)	(860)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,028	(593)	(606)	1,026	(704)	(632)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	1,030	(655)	(600)	1,029	(655)	(614)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	73,102	72,072	72,496	72,586	71,559	72,418
8	Securities Premium Account	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958
9	Networth	75,149	74,119	74,993	74,633	73,606	74,465
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,763	11,093	13,174	10,763	11,093	13,174
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.22	0.23	0.20	0.22	0.23
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- Each)						
	- Basic & -Diluted	1.01	(0.64)	(0.59)	1.01	(0.64)	(0.60)
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve*						
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	0.40	(0.26)	4.08	0.40	(0.26)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.36	0.52	(1.12)	4.49	0.39	(1.13)
<b>Notes :</b> 1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 06th August 2022, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th August 2022. 2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com 3) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) at NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com 4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013. 5) The key standalone financial information is as under :							
Particulars				Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
Turnover				6,421	15,630	2,478	
Profit before tax (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(803)	(728)	
Profit before tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(1,211)	(847)	
Profit after Tax				1,028	(593)	(606)	
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019.							
Ashiana Housing Limited Varun Gupta (Whole Time Director)							
Place : Jaipur Date : 09th August, 2022							

# Bharti Hexacom Limited

Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi -110 070, India  
CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527, T: +91-11-4666 6100, F:+91-11-4166 6137,  
Email id: [bhartihexacom@bharti.in](mailto:bhartihexacom@bharti.in), Website: [www.bhartihexacom.in](http://www.bhartihexacom.in)

## Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

(Rs. Millions; except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,580	12,282	54,052
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,280	(213)	(1,100)
3	Profit / (loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	1,280	(213)	18,411
4	Profit / (loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional item)	959	(213)	16,746
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	957	(214)	16,745
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)	2,500	2,500	2,500
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	35,062	17,146	34,105
8	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040	1,040
9	Net worth	36,689	18,773	35,732
10	Outstanding debt	60,938	63,282	71,983
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.62	3.19	1.94
12	Earnings / (loss) per share (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)			
	a) Basic	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
	b) Diluted	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
13	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05	0.05
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	2.89	2.27	0.90
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	4.50	4.19	3.63

**Note:**

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Bharti Hexacom Limited

Sd/-  
**Nidhi Luria**  
Chief Executive Officer

Sd/-  
**Jagdish Saxena Deepak**  
Director  
DIN: 02194470

Place: New Dehi  
Date: August 10, 2022

**MP BIRLA  
GROUP**

# BIRLA CABLE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)

CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190

Telephone No: 07662-400580 • Fax No: 07662-400680

Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: www.birlacable.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note No. 1) (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14785.60	16218.87	9267.16	53544.73	14785.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.94	1058.27	300.72	2173.71	287.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	344.08	742.60	746.20	2122.75	326.56
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				15653.61	
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.02	3.53	1.00	7.25	0.96

**Notes:**

- During the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, the Company has made investment in Birla Cable Infra Solutions DMCC, a subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly the Company has prepared its first unaudited consolidated financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website: [www.birlacable.com](http://www.birlacable.com).

**for Birla Cable Limited**

**(Harsh V. Lodha)**

**Chairman**

**DIN: 00394094**

**Kolkata**


**Date : 10th August, 2022**

MAN-30-2023









HEXA

TRADEX

HEXA TRADEX LIMITED

CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382

Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403

Corp. Office : Jindal Centre,12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	0.01	1.00	-	1.89	11.33	1,675.54	14.58	1,708.19
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(95.32)	(68.72)	(58.05)	(251.72)	(906.30)	(404.78)	(16.20)	(3,485.00)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(71.33)	(42.14)	(43.41)	(178.94)	(491.60)	(267.21)	39.73	(2,505.45)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(54,101.38)	24,849.96	30,099.61	97,620.47	(67,313.57)	26,596.12	36,477.68	113,539.79
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity				212,712.95				233,979.12
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualised)								
	(1) Basic (₹)	(0.13)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.32)	(0.89)*	(0.48)*	0.07*	(4.54)
	(2) Diluted (₹)	(0.13)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.32)	(0.89)*	(0.48)*	0.07*	(4.54)

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).

By Order of the Board

For Hexa Tradex Limited

Sd/

Naresh Kumar Agarwal

Director

DIN : 03552469

Place: New Delhi

Date: August 10, 2022

# SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.saraswatcommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 7)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (UnAudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1)	Total Income	250.05	1,115.14	2,017.53	8,680.70	250.05	1,126.11	2,017.47	8,691.50
2)	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax #	(2,882.68)	975.95	1,957.10	8,362.02	(2,882.87)	986.72	1,956.89	8,372.01
3)	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax #	(2,471.70)	638.74	1,590.77	6,487.90	(2,471.05)	646.85	1,590.56	6,495.23
4)	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,068.62)	6,039.24	3,571.42	13,562.70	(2,067.97)	6,246.47	3,571.21	13,769.16
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99
6)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year)				42,114.72				42,564.61
7)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)								
	(a) Basic ( not annualised except year ended)	(239.99)	62.15	155.76	631.25	(239.95)	62.63	155.74	631.69
	(b) Diluted ( not annualised except year ended)	(239.99)	62.15	155.76	631.25	(239.95)	62.63	155.74	631.69

**# The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.**

**Notes:**

1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.saraswatcommercial.com."

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**

**Hetal Khalpada**  
Director  
DIN : 00055823

Dated : August 10, 2022  
Place : Mumbai

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED							
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071							
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com							
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022							
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	6,675	18,193	2,863	8,122	23,359	4,043
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(803)	(728)	1,289	(1,037)	(741)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(1,211)	(847)	1,289	(1,463)	(860)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,028	(593)	(606)	1,026	(704)	(632)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	1,030	(655)	(600)	1,029	(655)	(614)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	73,102	72,072	72,496	72,586	71,559	72,418
8	Securities Premium Account	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958
9	Networth	75,149	74,119	74,993	74,633	73,606	74,465
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,763	11,093	13,174	10,763	11,093	13,174
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.22	0.23	0.20	0.22	0.23
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- Each)						
	- Basic & -Diluted	1.01	(0.64)	(0.59)	1.01	(0.64)	(0.60)
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve*						
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	0.40	(0.26)	4.08	0.40	(0.26)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.36	0.52	(1.12)	4.49	0.39	(1.13)
<b>Notes :</b> 1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 06th August 2022, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th August 2022. 2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com 3) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) at NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com 4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013. 5) The key standalone financial information is as under :							
Particulars				Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
Turnover				6,421	15,630	2,478	
Profit before tax (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(803)	(728)	
Profit before tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(1,211)	(847)	
Profit after Tax				1,028	(593)	(606)	
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019.							
Ashiana Housing Limited Varun Gupta (Whole Time Director)							
Place : Jaipur Date : 09th August, 2022							

Bharti Hexacom Limited				
Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi -110 070, India				
CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527, T: +91-11-4666 6100, F:+91-11-4166 6137,				
Email id: bharti@hexacom.com, Website: www.bharti@hexacom.in				
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022				
(Rs. Millions; except per share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,580	12,282	54,052
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,280	(213)	(1,100)
3	Profit / (loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	1,280	(213)	18,411
4	Profit / (loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional item)	959	(213)	16,746
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	957	(214)	16,745
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)	2,500	2,500	2,500
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	35,062	17,146	34,105
8	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040	1,040
9	Net worth	36,689	18,773	35,732
10	Outstanding debt	60,938	63,282	71,983
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.62	3.19	1.94
12	Earnings / (loss) per share (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)			
	a) Basic	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
	b) Diluted	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
13	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05	0.05
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	2.89	2.27	0.90
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	4.50	4.19	3.63
<b>Note :</b> a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com). b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed www.nseindia.com.				
For Bharti Hexacom Limited				
Sd/- Nidhi Luria Chief Executive Officer				
Sd/- Jagdish Saxena Deepak Director DIN: 02194470				
Place: New Dehi Date: August 10, 2022				

BIRLA CABLE LIMITED					
Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)					
CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190					
Telephone No: 07662-400580 • Fax No: 07662-400680					
Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: www.birlacable.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022					
(₹ in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14785.60	16218.87	9267.16	53544.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.94	1058.27	300.72	2173.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	344.08	742.60	746.20	2122.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				15653.61
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.02	3.53	1.00	7.25
					0.96
<b>Notes:</b> 1 During the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, the Company has made investment in Birla Cable Infrasonolutions DMCC, a subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly the Company has prepared it's first unaudited consolidated financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.birlacable.com.					
for Birla Cable Limited					
(Harsh V. Lodha) Chairman DIN: 00394094 Kolkata					
Date : 10th August, 2022					



# খবরের সাত সতেরো

নিজের লক্ষ্য পূরণের জন্যই  
বিহারে ডামাডোল তৈরি  
করেন নীতীশ : পিকে

পাঠ্য, ১০ আগস্ট— বিহারে বার  
বার দলদল করে থাকেন নীতীশ  
কুমার। রাজ্যে স্বিহস্তাপকতা নষ্ট  
করে থাকেন তিনি। আর এই অস্থির  
পরিবেশের মধ্যেই নিজের  
লক্ষ্যপূরণের দিকে এগিয়ে যান।  
এভাবে নীতীশ কুমারের স্ট্যাটেজি।  
অষ্টমবার মুখ্যমন্ত্রী হিসেবে শপথের  
দিনেই পুরনো বন্ধু নীতীশকে  
এভাবেই আক্রমণ করলেন  
ভোটকুশলী প্রশান্ত কিশোর।

জিইয়ে রেখে সেই ফাঁকে ক্ষমতা  
দখলের চেষ্টা করে গিয়েছেন।

পিকে বলেন, জঙ্গলরাজের অবসান ঘটিয়ে সুপ্রশাসক হিসেবে পাটনার হাল ধরেছিলেন নীতীশ কুমার। বিজেপি সহ বিভিন্ন শিবিরের সঙ্গে হাত মেনালেও সুপ্রশাসকের ভাবমূর্তি অক্ষুণ্ণ রেখেছিলেন তিনি। কিন্তু এবার তাঁর ভাবমূর্তিতে কালি পড়ল।

২০১১ সালে বিধানসভা নির্বাচনে নীতীশের দল ১১৭টি আসন পেয়েছিল। ২০১৫ সালে বিধানসভা নির্বাচনে সেই আসন সংখ্যা কমে হয় ৭২। ২০২০-র নির্বাচনে আরও কমে ৪৩-এ গিয়ে দাঁড়ায়। ভোটের এই অঙ্ক বলে, জনসমর্থন হারাচ্ছেন নীতীশ। তা সত্ত্বেও কৌশলে মুখ্যমন্ত্রী হয়ে গিয়েছেন তিনি।

পিকে'র মতে, বিহারবাসী এবার প্রত্যাশা করছে, কোনও রকম রাজনৈতিক অস্থিরতা যেন আর না থাকে।

ছুটিতে থাকা হাসপাতাল সুপারের নির্দেশেই

একের পৃষ্ঠার পর

এই আকারক সকলই যে ভাবে চটোটে চপে এসে অনুরত মগ্নের  
বেলাপূর-নাট্যপট্র বাড়ির সামনের দিকে থাকে নিরাপারশ্বমীরে দুটি এড়িয়ে  
পিছনের দরজা দিয়ে নোটিশ ধরিয়ে গিয়েছেন তাতে এটা স্পষ্ট হয়েছে যে, অনুরত মগ্নের  
এই মগ্নের বাড়ির প্রতিটি পথ সম্পর্কে সিঁচিাই ওয়াকিবকাল রয়েছে। আর এরপর  
দেখা যায়, বেলাপূর মগ্নের সিঁচিাই হাস্যাতালের চিকিৎসা ডা. চন্দ্রনাথ অধিকারী  
অনুরত মগ্নকে দেখতে তাঁর বাড়িতে পৌঁছে গিয়েছেন। এবং তিনি  
জানুরই নামে যে, তিনি বেলাপূর মগ্নের সিঁচিাই হাস্যাতালের সুপার বুদ্ধ  
জানুর নির্দেশেই এখানে এসেছেন এবং তিনি অনুরত মগ্নকে শুধুমাত্র ছাড়াও  
সিঁচিাই নির্দেশে রেস্ট এং থাকার কথা লিখে দেন। এই সমস্ত বিষয়টিই চলে আসে  
জানুরই নামের নথিতে। অনুরত মগ্নের আলোজীবীও যে পিছনের দরজা দিয়ে  
বাড়িতে এসে পরবর্তী সম্পর্ক নিয়ে আলাপালা করে যায়, তাও নজর আসে  
সিঁচিাই সিঁচিাইয়ের। এই পরিচ্ছিন্নতাই মগ্নের সিঁচিাই জানতে পারে যে, বেলাপূর সুপার  
সিঁচিাই হাস্যাতালের সুপার বুদ্ধ এসে মূর্খ বর্মান্নে ছুটতে বসেছে। ভাড়াপট্র  
ডেডপট্র সুপার ব্যবসায়ী ঘোষও কখনো কখনো তার নৈলেও, অনুরত মগ্ন লেগে  
চিকিৎসা সঙ্কটে বিষয়ে কেনও মন্তব্য করতে রাজি হননি। ডা. চন্দ্রনাথ অধিকারী  
সুস্বীকার করেন যে, হাস্যাতাল সুপার বুদ্ধের মূর্খ নির্দেশেই তিনি ১৯৪৩  
মগ্নের মগ্নকে বাড়িতে খেতে গিয়ে সাড়া কাগছে হেসপ্রেক্ষিত নাম এবং ১৯৪৩  
মগ্নের 'বেস্ট রেস্ট এং থাকার কথা লেখেন। তাঁর উপরে তা চাপ সৃষ্টি হয়েছে।  
বাড়িরই তার করায় কিছু ছিলো না। তবে, সুপার যে ছুটতে আছে, তা তিনি  
জানতেন না বলেও জানিয়েছেন। এবং পরিপ্রেক্ষিতে বেলাপূর সুপার সিঁচিাই  
হাস্যাতাল সুপার বুদ্ধ এসে মূর্খের ভেঁকে সিঁচিাই জিজ্ঞাসাবাদ করার প্রস্তুতিও  
সুপার বুদ্ধ দিয়েছে বলে জানা যাচ্ছে। যার পরিপ্রেক্ষিতে মগ্নের কাছ হেছে যে, এরপর  
এসএসকেসেরই উল্লে ভগ্নার্ডের মতো বেলাপূর মগ্নের সিঁচিাই হাস্যাতালে  
হেছে মতো চিকিৎসার বিষয়ের অনুরত মগ্নও বাধার মুখে পড়তে চলেছেন।

এদিকে অনুরত মণ্ডের দুই অইজিয়ার্জী অনীর্ণাণ হুত্বকৃত্যর ত্রয় সঞ্জীব দা  
ধুবধা ১০ আগস্ট নির্দিষ্ট সময়ে কলকাতার নিজাম প্যালেসে সিবিআই দফতরে  
হাজির হয়ে অনুরত মণ্ডের চিকিৎসা সংক্রান্ত কাগজপত্র পেশ করে তাদের  
সংক্রান্ত অনুরত মণ্ডের হাজিরার জন্য মামলা চেয়ে আদালত করে জানিয়েছে।  
অনুরত মণ্ড মন অস্থ। চিকিৎসাবোর্ড তাঁকে বিশ্রামের পারশ্য দিয়েছে। তিনি সুস্থ  
হয়েছে জিজ্ঞাসাবাদের মুখোমুখি হবেন। সমগ্র পরিস্থিতি নিয়ে সিবিআইয়ের  
অতিরিক্ত ডিরেক্টর অরুণ ডানোগর কলকাতার সিবিআই দফতরে সঙ্গে বিচারিক  
আলোচনাও করেছেন বলে জানা যায়। আর এক্ষেত্রে বেশকিছু সংবাদও রয়েছে।  
সিবিআই পারশ্য হার গতিতে হেঁটে যে ভাবে বিদায়ী দাঁড়া চ্যানেতপাখায় ও তাঁকে  
ভ্যেভে-সান্দরী অর্পিতা মণ্ডের হাজিরের সম্পর্কিত ঘটনা বেলপুত্র ও এসে  
শাশিনিকেনকেন বিশ্বভারতীর রবনকৃষ্ণে অস্থায়ী শিবির করে কাজ চালিয়েছে সে  
হাজির, অনুরত মণ্ডের বাড়ির নিকটেই রতনকৃষ্ণে ও জিজ্ঞাসাবাদের জন্য  
নাট্যশ পাঠাতে পারে আরার আনানাসোলের সিবিআই আলদলকে নির্দেশ  
জেলদানী থাকা অনুরত মণ্ডেরের দেহকর্মে সেখান হোসেনের মতো অনুরত  
মণ্ডের লুকে আনানাসোলে নিয়ে যেতে পারে। গেরাপার মামলার তদন্তে  
হিমতমাথেই সিবিআই সেখান হোসেনের যোগসুত্রে প্রমাণ পেয়েছে। আর  
এক্ষেত্রে সিবিআইয়ের হাতে এক্ষেত্রে অনুরত মণ্ডেরে ঘনিষ্ঠ যোগসুত্রে  
বিদায়ী।

# টেন্ডার

**পূর্ব রেলওয়ে**

[illegible]

Chairman on behalf of Santipur Municipality for memo no- 2/5/22(DS) dated 10/08/2022 inviting a paper tender for supply of following several materials for departmental repairing work drain, culvert, cover slab etc. reliable, resourceful and bonafied Contractor/Suppliers. last date of application received 24/08/2022. others details will be available in our official website and office notice board.

[illegible]

<b>সিনিয়াল কর্পোরেশন</b> ফোন্স: ০৩৩২-৭১১৩০১ ইমেইল: ০৩৩২ ২৪৪১০৩৩০০ <a href="http://www.hmcg.gov.in">www.hmcg.gov.in</a>	
সিনিয়র টেকনিক্যালি ইঞ্জিনিয়ার হলে। আইআই টেকনিক্যালসকে পাসার্ড, সনাক্ত হওয়াই, ইলসহ সব আইনগণ্য সাফল্য করবে হবে।	<b>আনুমানিক ব্যয়</b> রস ৪২৫ কেরতরি, ৪ কোটি ৯৮৮ নং ৩০৭৬০৩২-৪-৪৫ বেসিতির রি-ভাইসিং। উল্লেখ করাযাই নং ০৮-৩৮.১০২১১ টেক্সর সাইনসে পর্যন্ত।
নং থেকে। এওজি/সিওজি ইন্ডিয়া হাউস মিউনিসিপাল কর্পোরেশন	

খায়রুল আনাম

কল্লান্ত শরীর টেনে নিয়ে এসেও, তারা গোটো আদিবাসী মহল্লার সাথে  
রাজ্যে মাড়বনে উৎসব-আনন্দে।  
শোভা মাড়ব আসার হাড্ডিয়ার গন্ধে মিলে  
যে কবরে গোটো মহল্লা। বিশ্ব  
আদিবাসী দিবসে অন্যান্য আদিবাসী  
প্রধান মহল্লার মতো এখানেই প্রস্তুত  
ছিলো বীরদেরকে বাতায়ও। রাজা  
সীমানা লাগোয়া রামপুরহাট মহকুমার  
মহলাপুরের। কাপ্তাইয়া গ্রাম  
পঞ্চায়েতের আদিবাসী অধিবাস  
দারকালি গ্রামে। কিন্তু একটি সড়ক  
পূর্বচীনায়া গ্রামের ৯ জনের মৃত্যুর  
ঘটনায় শুধু পারাকালি গ্রামই নয়,  
শোভাও হুট করে পড়েছে গোটো  
এলাকা। আর যে ৯ জনের মর্মান্তিক  
মৃত্যু ঘটছে তাদের মধ্যে ৮ জনই  
মহিলা। এরা সকলেই ছিলেন কৃষি  
শ্রমিক। কৃষিকাজ ছাড়াও ক্যান  
কাজও তারা করতেন। মূলতই এরা  
সকলেই ন্যায়কশ্রমেণে মাধ্যমেই  
জীবিকা নিবাহ করতেন। বৃষ্টি না  
হওয়ায় এদের তেমন কোনও কাজ  
ছিলো না। শৌচাভ্যাস এলাকায়  
সাবমার্শালে ধান রোয়ার কাজ  
হওয়ায় এরা সেখানেই কাজে  
গিয়েছিলেন। মহল্লার ৯ আগস্টের  
বিকালে ৯ জন আদিবাসী শ্রমিকের  
সড়ক দুর্ঘটনা মৃত্যুর পরই রাজ্যের  
প্রধানমন্ত্রী নরেন্দ্র মোদী শোক জ্ঞাপন  
করে মৃতের পরিবারকে ২ লক্ষ টাকা

দু'দিন আগেও অমিত শাহকে নীতীশ বলেছিলেন, চিন্তার কিছু নেই

**পাটনা, ১০ আগস্ট**—রাজনীতিতে মিথ্যা বলাও এক ধরনের কৌশল। রাজনীতি। বিজেপির সঙ্গে যাবতীয় যোগাযোগে ছিন্ন করার ভালো মনে মনে ছড়িয়ে নীতী কুমারের একা আঁচ করেতে পেরে স্বরাষ্ট্রমন্ত্রী অমিত শাহ যখনই ফোন করেছে, তখনই নীতীশ জবাব দিয়েছে, নীতীশ কিছু নেই। যুবধার একটি সভাবর্তীয় সংবাদমাধ্যমে একা জনেল নীতীশ কুমারের প্রাক্তন ভেদুপুটী সূচী কুমার মোহি। সূচী কুমার বলেন, গত দেড় বছর প্রধামন্ত্রী স্বধার নীতীশ কুমারের সঙ্গে যোগাযোগ করলেছে। কখনওই কোন অভিযোগ জবানবন্দী তাঁকে নীতীশ কুমার। সংঘর্ষনশী সূচী কুমারের সঙ্গে নীতীশের বহুধরনের সখা থাকলেও ২০১০ সালের পর থেকে তাঁকে আর পেটুটি পর রাখেনি বিজেপি। বর্ষা রাজসভায় সদস্য করে দেখাও হয় সূচী কুমারকে। সূচীলেন অনুপস্থিতিতেই বিজেপির সূচী এবং নীতীশের মধ্যে যোগাযোগ ছিন্ন হয়ে যাব বলে মনে করলে অনেকে।

## প্রতারণার অভিযোগ এবার শিক্ষামন্ত্রীর ঘনিষ্ঠের বিরুদ্ধে

নিজস্ব ব্যবসাদারী, বারাসাত, ১০ আগস্ট — চারকি দেওয়ার নামে লক্ষ লক্ষ টাকা চাকা আয়ত্বসহকারে অভিযোগ উঠলেও বেগে তুমুল ঘুরেছে বিরুদ্ধে। এবার কাঠগোড়ায় দাঁড়াচ্ছে দক্ষিণ মদ্যমদ পুরসভার ১৭ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডের তুমুল কাউন্সিলর গণেশ নন্দী। এলাকাবাসীদের দাবি, এই পুরসভা নাকি আবার শিশুমামা ট্রেটা বসু-ঘনিষ্ঠ জানা যায় বুধবার সকালে কাউন্সিলর বসু নন্দীর বিরুদ্ধে। প্রটোকল অনুযায়ী দেওয়ার নামে টাকা আত্মসাতের অভিযোগে পোস্টার দেখা যায়। যেখানে লেখা আছে, ‘ট্রেটা চারকি দেওয়ার নামে লক্ষ লক্ষ টাকা আত্মসাতের অভিযোগ’। ১৭ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডের পুরসভা দেওয়ান নন্দী দূর থাকা সত্ত্বেও। সুপ্রচার ধর্ম, মদ্যমদমদ শেখ বাগান ও লালগাওয়ান এলাকায় তাঁর ওয়ার্ড অফিস ও তার আশেপাশে বসু-ঘনিষ্ঠদের বিরুদ্ধে এই পোস্টার বুধবার সকালে প্রকাশ্যে আসে। এই ঘটনায় সাধারণিকভাবেই এলাকায় বসু-ঘনিষ্ঠ চাঞ্চল্য লা ছড়ায়।

কামটি গঠনের নির্দেশ  
 দিয়েছিলেন মুখ্যমন্ত্রী স্বয়ং  
 মন্তব্য সূজনের

**নিজস্ব প্রতিনিধি**—এসএসসি নিয়োগ ঘণ্টীতি মামলায় প্রেক্ষতার এসএসসি উপদেষ্টা কমিটির প্রাক্তন আত্মীয়ক শান্তিপ্রসাদ দিনহা। প্রেক্ষতার প্রাক্তন হুগলি প্রকল্পের চেয়ারম্যান অশোক সাহুকেও এদিকে এর আগে প্রাক্তন শিক্ষামন্ত্রী ও তাঁর ঘনিষ্ঠ বান্ধবীকে প্রেক্ষতার করা হয়। এইসব নিয়ে এবার বিবেক্ষণার মন্তব্য করলেন সিপিএমের কেন্দ্রীয় কমিটির সদস্য ‘সুজি’ চক্রবর্তী। সত্যের মুখামুখি বিবরণে অভিযোগ তুলে তিনি বলেন, ‘আমি শুধু মনে করছিলাম এইসে, এভাবে নিয়ে কমিটি গঠনের নির্দেশ দিয়েছিলেন মুখামুখী রায় ২৮ মার্চ তারিখের সাক্ষাৎকারে সাক্ষাৎ থেকে ফলস্বরূপ নির্দেশ তাঁর দায়িত্ব অধীকার করতে পারেন না। শিক্ষা মন্ত্রক পারেন না দায় অধীকার করতে মুখামুখী সহ বাকিদের কী হয়, তার জন্য অপেক্ষায় থাকুন। কেউ ছাড়া পারেন না, নিশ্চিত?’ বৃহত্ত শান্তিপ্রসাদ এবং অশোক সাহুর বিবরণে মেধা তালিকায় রদবদল ঘটানোর অভিযোগ রয়েছে। প্যান্ডেলের মোয়াদ উত্তীর্ণ হওয়ার পরও ৩০০-এ বেশি সুপারিশ করা জ্ঞাপনা হয়েছিল বলে অভিযোগ। এই সঙ্গে সুপারিশের বক্তব্য, ‘অনেকে দেরি হয়। এত সঙ্গে লাগবে কেন? ক্রিমিনাল অফেন্স করলে’ কথা ব্যবসে ছেলেমেয়েদের যোগ্যতা নিয়ে নয়ছয় করেছে। চাকরি পাওয়ার কথা যাদের, তাদের দেওয়া হয়নি। সাদা খাতায় নম্বর দিয়েছেন। টাকার বাণিজ্য করেছে। সরকারকে টাকা পাইয়ে দেওয়ার ব্যবস্থা করেছে। যারা পরীক্ষা দিয়ে পা কসেছিলেন, তাঁদের নিয়োগ করে হবে? কেউই নিয়োগ খারিজ হতে পারে?’

এবিভিপি'র মিছিল শুরু হওয়ার আগেই পুলিশি বাধার সম্মুখে, উত্তপ্ত করুণাময়ী

নিজস্ব স্বত্বাধীনতা, স্বাধীনগণের, ১০ আগস্ট— শিক্ষক বাণেশ্বর দুল্লিভি তাঁর বৃথবার এবিপিসি ছাত্র সংগঠনের মিছিলে ফের পুলিশি বাহ্যের অভিযোগে উঠল। বৃথবার পতাকা নিয়ে মিছিল করার বিরুদ্ধে কবরত এসএসসির দফতর আচার্য সদন ওয়েগের উপদেশে এগোচ্ছিলোনা এবিপিসি কর্মীরা। বিধানগণের কর্মিনাপ্রণেটের পক্ষ থেকে উই এলাকায় আচার্য থেকেই নিপাপত বাড়ানো হয়েছিল। দুপুর ১টা নাগাদ মিছিল আচার্য সদনের কাছকাছি এলো করুণাময়ীরে। এবিপিসি কর্মীরা পক্ষ আটমার্য করল। এরা পসই ধরবারাছি পলিমেত হায়ে পুলিশি এবং বিক্ষোভকরপদের সঙ্গে। প্রমুকি বিধানগণের পলিমেত তরফ থেকে আচার্য করা হা শেখ কয়েককলমে। অভিযোগ, রাজের নিয়োগ দুল্লিভি নিয়ে বৃথবার আচার্য সদন মেরাও অভিযানের কাছ আগেই জানিয়েছিল এবিপিসি। কিছু বিক্ষোভকারীরা যাতে আচার্য সদনের কাছ গিয়ে বিদ্রোহ। না তেরি করপে পোরেনে সেই কারণে বৃথবার সকল থেকেই উই এলাকায় পুলিশি মোতায়েত করা কর নিরাপত্তা বাহ্যানে হয়েছিল। বৃথগঠনের তরফে দারি করা হেতাজে, এদিক করুণাময়ীরে জমায়েত করার কিছুক্ষণের মধ্যে বিধানগণের পুলিশের বিশাল বাহিনী তাদের পের দাপলে পড়ে। টেনে ছিড়ে কর্মীরে তোলা হায়ে প্রিজ। বান্ধা। এরমধ্যে দুপলেক ব্যাপক ধাক্কা হায়ে। এদিকে পুলিশের দারি এভিপিসির কর্মসূচির অনুমতি ছিল না। কাজের দরুন করুণাময়ীর মতো ব্যাং জয়গায় কর্মসূচি পালন হায়ে সাধাগন মানুয়ের সমস্যা হতে পারত। তাই ব্রহ্ম পদক্ষেপ করপেত তারা।

দুর্ঘটনায় ক্ষতিপূরণ  
ঘোষণা মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর

**বীজ্য প্রতিষ্ঠা** – বীজভূমে ১৪ নম্বর জাতীয় হাডুকে জায়াহ পঞ্চ দৃষ্ট্যায় গভীর শোকপ্রকাশ করে টুট করেদন মুখ্যমন্ত্রী মমতা বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায় তিনটি এদিনা যোযাণকন, মতবের পবিত্রাবাসস্থ ২ লক্ষ টাকার আর্থিক সাহায্য দেওয়া হবে। এপ্রতিটি বহি পবিত্রাবসের শেখকৃতের জন্য দেওয়া হবে বহাওয়ার টাকা। এদিন টুট মুখ্যমন্ত্রী লিখেছেন, বীজভূমে মার্মিতিক দৃষ্ট্যায় ৮১ মহিলা সহ ১ জনের মৃত্যুতে আমি গভীভাবিত। শোকাত, সমাব্যধি প্রকল্পের আওতায় শেখকৃতের জন্য ১০ হাজার দেওয়া হবে। এদিনের ঘটনায় শোকপ্রকাশ করিয়ে প্রধানমন্ত্রী ও প্রসঙ্গত, মঙ্গলবার, বিনিকের রামপুরহাট থেকে সিউরিভ দিচ্চা খাচ্চল দক্ষিণ বহা পবিত্রাবস পবিত্রাবস বিনিকের একটি বাস রামপুরহাট থানার তেলতা গ্রামের কাছে সরকারি বাসের সঙ্গে অটোর মোমুখি সহযোগে সর্বাধে আট মহিলা ব্যাধি সহ অটোভাগেরে মৃত্যু হয়। সরকারি বাসেরে থাক্সা সম্পূর্ণ নেমেছে ব্যা অটোটি। ব্যাসটিও সামনের অংশে ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত হয়েছে। ঘটনার তপ্তে নেমেছে পুলিশ।

করে এবং আহতদের ৫০ হাজার টাকা করে আর্থিক সহযোগিতার কণ্ঠশেষণ করেন। রাজ্যের পরিবহন মন্ত্রী স্নেহাশিস চক্রবর্তী জানিয়েছেন, মৃতদের পরিবারগুলিকে ২ লক্ষ টাকা করে দ্রুত আর্থিক সাহায্য দেওয়ার জন্য প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা নেওয়া হবে। আপাতত ও পরিবারগুলিকে খাদ্য ও অন্যান্য সহযোগিতা দেওয়ার জন্য সংশ্লিষ্ট বিডিও-কে নির্দেশ দেওয়া হয়েছে। দক্ষিণবঙ্গ রাষ্ট্রীয় পরিবহন নিগমে

একটি যাত্রীবাহী বামের সঙ্গে মিলনবার ৯ আগস্ট বিকাল ৪টে ১০ নম্বর মঙ্গলবেলি বানিগঞ্জ-মোড়গ্রাম ৬০ নম্বর জাতীয় সড়কে তেলডা সেতুর কাছে একটি কৃষি শ্রমিক বোঝাই অটোর দুজন শ্রমিকের মৃত্যু হয়েছে। এঁদের মধ্যে ৮ জনই মিলি। মৃতেরা হলেন অটোর চালক সীতারাম হেমব্র (২৬), যশোমতী হেমব্র (৫০), হপন কুরি বেসরা (৩০), পাক হেমব্র (২০), হপন হেমব্র (২৬)

বিমানভাড়ার উপর থেকে  
নিয়ন্ত্রণ তুলে নিল সরকার

**নিম্ন প্রতিনিধি** – বিমা কোম্পানিগুলি বিশাল ক্ষতি সম্মুখীন হচ্ছে বলে জানিয়ে আসে অনেকদিন ধরেই। এবার উল্লেখ্য নীম ভাড়ার সীমারেখা উল্লেখ সরকার। আগামী ৩১ আগস্ট থেকে বিমানভাড়ার উপর যেও নিম্নগত সীমারেখা তুলে নেওয়া হচ্ছে। এরপর থেকে বিমা কোম্পানিগুলি ভেজোনের ইচ্ছামতো বিমারের ভাড়া নির্ধারণ করতে পারবে। এবার যাত্রী সংখ্যা বাড়ানোর জন্য টিকিটের দামে ছাড় বিবেচিয়ে প্যার বিমান কর্তৃপক্ষ। সিদ্ধান্তও সম্পূর্ণভাবে তাদের উপরেই নির্ভরশীল। বিশেষজ্ঞের মনে করছেন, যাত্রী ও বিমা

মানোদেব (৪৪) সারকো  
হেমরাম (৪৪) ও বাসুন্ডি (৪৪) সারকো  
(৪০)। হুম্বানার খবর পেয়েই রাজা  
দুর্ঘ্যনাথুলে পৌঁছে যান রানপুসহ  
বিষাক্ষর তথা রাজ্য বিধানসভা  
দেওগুটি পিকারার ড. আশি  
বরদেয়াপাথায়, জেলাশাসক বিধা  
বায়, জেলা পুলিশ সুপার পুনেন্দ্র  
ত্রিপাঠী, রানপুসহ মকুম্মা গুলি  
আধিকারি-সহ অন্যান্য। মৃত আ  
হেলার সীতারাম হেমরামের বাবা সি  
চরকম জানিয়েছে। বাস তিনে  
আগেই ছেলেকে আটোটা কি  
ছিলেলাম। আটোতে ক  
শ্রমিকদের নিয়ে যো নাজে জন্ম  
দেও দুর্ঘ্যনাথ পরেই জাতীয় সড়কে  
দুর্ঘটনা এবং সরকারি বাসটি নিয়ে  
পুরষ ভ্রমণে। ২০১৮ সালে  
মারপুসহই জাতীয় সড়কে বাহি  
দেও লরির শঙ্কায় মৃত্যু হয়েছিলে  
সামন্ত জন্তো যাত্রী। তারপরেই  
সরকারি আটো-লরির ধাক্কায় মৃত  
নিশা মামা নানা এক স্কুল ছাত্রীর  
এখানেই সেতুর রেলিও বেড়ে গি  
পড়ে যায় একটি রাস চাকা গাড়ি।  
সরকারি বাসের ধাক্কায় এই দুর্ঘ্যনা  
থয়েছে, সেই বাসটি ২০১১ সালে  
৫ নভেম্বর পরে তার বাবা  
পরীক্ষাই হয়নি। সরকারি বা  
যেখানে বিদেও বাস চলছে সেখা  
ই বিএন-২ বাসটি ভাঙে  
সার্টিকিট হাঙ্গ-৩ ভাঙে চাছিলে  
তার কোন উত্তর অবশ্য নিশে

কর্তৃপক্ষ উভয়ের জন্যই লাভজনক হবে। অসামরিক বিমান পরিবহন মন্ত্রী জ্যোতিরাতিদা সিঙ্গার বলেছেন, 'এয়ার টারবাইনেস দাম বিমানের প্রতিদিনের চাহিদা লম্বা করেই বিমানের ভাড়ার সীমা তুলে নেওয়া হয়েছে। আমরা নিশ্চিত এতে ভারতের অভ্যন্তরীণ বিমান পরিবহন আয়ও বেশি লাভের মু দেখবে'।

উল্লেখ্য, লকডাউনের সম-  
বিশ্রান্তের অতিরিক্ত চাহিদা তৈরি  
হয়। সেইসময় বিমান সংস্থাগুলি  
যাতে ইচ্ছামতো টিকিটের দাম  
রাখে পারে তার জন্য সবক্ষেত্রে  
ভাড়ার উপর ও নিম্নসীমা বেঁধে দে-  
বিমান পরিবহন মন্ত্রক।

## ১৯ জন নেতা-মন্ত্রীর স্থাবর-অস্থাবর সম্পত্তির হিসাব তুলে ধরল তৃণমূল

**রাজস্ব প্রতিনিধি**—গুণস্বরের ১৯ নেতা-মন্ত্রীরা সম্পত্তি বৃদ্ধি নিয়ে জন্মস্বার্থ মালানা দায়ের হওয়ার পর তৃণমূলদের দাবি, বিয়টি-টি নিয়ে বিজেগি, এবং ও কয়েসে অর্সবতা প্রচার লাভাচ্ছে। যে ১৯ জনের নাম তবু সোমবার প্রকাশে এসেছিল, তাঁদের মধ্যে ছজন- বিরহদা স্বকিম, ব্রাতা বসু, অঙ্গপ রায়, শিউলি সান্না, ময়রা ঘটক এবং জ্যোতিপ্রিয় মল্লিক বুঝবার সাংবাদিক চেষ্টার করেন। সেই বৈঠকেই ‘সম্পত্তি’ তালিকা তুলে ধরেন ব্রাতা। তিনি অখীর চৌধুরী, সূর্যকান্ত মিশ্র-সহ বিরোধী দলের একজনকে নেতৃত্ব নামে ওই তালিকায় রয়েছে দেখে দাবি করেন। এদিনের ঠোঁটকে হাজির তৃণমূলদের ছয় মন্ত্রীকেই ‘অক্রমসাধ্যক’ ভঙ্গিমায় দেখে গিয়েছে। বিরহদারের বক্তব্য, ‘সুযোগ পেয়েছে, সকলেই অপমান করছে। এটা জন্মস্বার্থ মালানা নয়। রাজস্ব-কর্তি স্বার্থে কাটা মালানা।’ তাঁর দাবি, ‘রাজোজার বাড়ানো কোনও অন্যান্য নয়। সম্পত্তি কোনও কোনও অন্যান্য নয়।’ কিংহদার বলেন, ‘মানুষের কাজ কর্তার জন্য। আমরা বাস্তবিক সুখ বিবর্জন দিয়েছি। মানুষের স্বার্থে মমতা বন্দোবাস্থায্যের সঙ্গে লড়েছি। কিন্তু রাজস্ব-কর্তি দেশেশ্রমে দিয়ে ধারাবাহিক ভাবে আমাদের তপসন কমানা হচ্ছে।’ নির্বাণী হলেমাকায়ার ব্রাতীয় সম্পত্তি জরিপ দিয়ে গিয়েছে। তাগপন কর দিচ্ছে। বেনিয়মের অভিযোগ থাকলে আগে কোন কোনও তদন্ত হয়নি। পাথর চাউড়ায়ের সম্ভট টোনি কিংহদার বলেন, ‘পাথর যা করলে, ততলে আমরা সবাই লাভবান হই। এই পাথরকে আমি চিন্তা না।’ ব্রাত মায় এই নয় যে, ভূগোলের সহসাই চোর।’ তিনি বলেন, ‘কম ব্যবস থেকে ব্যবসা করছি। ব্যবসার টকা থেকে সংসার চলে। সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনও তথ্য লুপেইনি।’ কিংহদারের এবং ব্রাতের, এই সব অভিযোগই অসম্ভব। এই জন্মস্বার্থ মালানায় সিপিএম আরও কয়েসের সংকে নেভাতারও নাম আছে। সিপিএমের রাজস্বভার সাংসদ তথা আইজীবী বিকাশরঞ্জন ভট্টাচার্যকে নিশানা করে কিংহদার বলেন, ‘সুযোগ পেয়েছে, সহসই অপমান করছে।’ কিন্তু, রাজোজার বাড়ানো কোনও অন্যান্য নয়। সম্পত্তি কোনও কোনও অন্যান্য নয়।’ এরপর তিনি রাজ্যের প্রাক্তন মন্ত্রী জ্যোতি বসুর জেলে চন্দন বসু, ‘কেন্দ্রের স্বরাষ্ট্রমন্ত্রী’ অমিতা শাহকে ছেলে জয় শাহকে সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কাসিক করেন। কিংহদারের মন্তব্য, ‘আমি সুজনে জেলেও গিয়ে বসতে হই, আনাদারের ছেলেরদের বলতে বদন, চেতন। এলাকায় কোনও লি কোনও অন্যান্য কিংহদারকে করতে দেখেছে কি না।’ তাঁর দাবি, তৃণমূলদের সহসই স্বচ্ছ ভাবে রাজনীতি করেছে। তারা বিজেগির বিরুদ্ধে লড়ছেন। মানুষের কাজ করছে। কিন্তু বসু এবং কয়েসের উদ্দেশ্যপ্রণোদিত ভাবে এই অক্রম করছে। ব্রাতা বসু একটি তালিকা তুলে ধরেন জানান, আদালতের পর্যবেক্ষণ নিয়ে তাঁদের কিছু বারের নৈই। কিন্তু জন্মস্বার্থ মালানার বারের পুরো অংশ কেন্দ্র তুলে ধরেন ব্রাতা, তা নিয়ে স্পষ্ট তোলেন রাজোজার শিশ্নমাল। এর পর রায়ের কপি তুলে ধরেন তিনি বলেন, ‘এটা ঠিক, ১৯ রণমূলম নেতামন্ত্রই এর বিধায়কের নাম রয়েছে। এটা স্পষ্ট। কিন্তু ওই একই রায়ের কয়েসের অনীহাশ্রমণ চোঁরাগির নাম। তাঁর সম্পত্তি বৃদ্ধি পেয়েছে। ব্রাতা পর একরয়ে সূর্যকান্ত মিশ্র, অশোক উড্ডাচার্য, কান্তি গঙ্গোপাধ্যায়, আবু হোসা, সিপিএম নেতা রাজেন্দ্র বাগ্গি, চন্দন শাহ, নেপাল মাহাতের মতো অজ্ঞত নাম।’ সিপিএমের তরফে সুজনে চক্রবর্তী বলেন, ‘বিধানসভায় এর বার তৃণমূল নেতা-মন্ত্রীদের সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কথা বলবেজিগি। সেখানে খোদ সিপিএমই বলেজিগিবে, তিনিও চিন্তিত যে কি ভাবে শুধু বড় গাড়ি নিয়ে ঘুরে বেড়াচ্ছে কি না।’ কান্তি গঙ্গোপাধ্যায় বলেন, ‘চোঁরের মায়ের বড় গলা! কে কিংহদার, কে ব্রাতা-তাদের কোনও জবাব নেই?’

[illegible]

<b>ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED</b>							
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071							
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,							
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com							
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864							
<b>STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022</b>							
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	6,675	18,193	2,863	8,122	23,359	4,043
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(803)	(728)	1,289	(1,037)	(741)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(1,211)	(847)	1,289	(1,463)	(860)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,028	(593)	(606)	1,026	(704)	(632)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	1,030	(655)	(600)	1,029	(655)	(614)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	73,102	72,072	72,496	72,586	71,559	72,418
8	Securities Premium Account	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958
9	Network	75,149	74,119	74,993	74,633	73,606	74,465
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,763	11,093	13,174	10,763	11,093	13,174
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.22	0.23	0.20	0.22	0.23
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- Each) - Basic & -Diluted	1.01	(0.64)	(0.59)	1.01	(0.64)	(0.60)
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve*						
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	0.40	(0.26)	4.08	0.40	(0.26)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.36	0.52	(1.12)	4.49	0.39	(1.13)
<b>Notes :</b>							
1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 06th August 2022, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th August 2022.							
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com							
3) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) at NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com							
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.							
5) The key standalone financial information is as under :							
Particulars				Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
Turnover				6,421	15,630	2,478	
Profit before tax (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(803)	(728)	
Profit before tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(1,211)	(847)	
Profit after Tax				1,028	(593)	(606)	
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019.							
<b>Ashiana Housing Limited</b>				<b>Varon Gupta</b>			
<b>Place : Jaipur</b>				<b>(Whole Time Director)</b>			
<b>Date : 09th August, 2022</b>							



<h1 style="text-align: center;">Bharti Hexacom Limited</h1> <p style="text-align: center;">Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi -110 070, India  CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527, T: +91-11-4666 6100, F: +91-11-4166 6137,  Email id: <a href="mailto:bhartihexacom@bharti.in">bhartihexacom@bharti.in</a>, Website: <a href="http://www.bhartihexacom.in">www.bhartihexacom.in</a></p>				
<b>Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022</b>				
(Rs. Millions; except per share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,580	12,282	54,052
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,280	(213)	(1,100)
3	Profit / (loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	1,280	(213)	18,411
4	Profit / (loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional item)	959	(213)	16,746
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	957	(214)	16,745
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)	2,500	2,500	2,500
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	35,062	17,146	34,105
8	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040	1,040
9	Net worth	36,689	18,773	35,732
10	Outstanding debt	60,938	63,282	71,983
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.62	3.19	1.94
12	Earnings / (loss) per share (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)			
a)	Basic	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
b)	Diluted	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
13	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05	0.05
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	2.89	2.27	0.90
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	4.50	4.19	3.63

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

**For Bharti Hexacom Limited**

<b>Sd/-</b> <b>Nidhi Luria</b> Chief Executive Officer	<b>Sd/-</b> <b>Jagdish Saxena Deepak</b> Director DIN: 02194470
--	--

Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 10, 2022

**MP BIRLA  
GROUP**

# BIRLA CABLE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)

CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190

Telephone No: 07662-400580 • Fax No: 07662-400680

Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: www.birlacable.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
						(Refer Note No. 1)
1	Total Income from Operations	14785.60	16218.87	9267.16	53544.73	14785.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.94	1058.27	300.72	2173.71	287.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	344.08	742.60	746.20	2122.75	326.56
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				15653.61	
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.02	3.53	1.00	7.25	0.96

**Notes:**

- During the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, the Company has made investment in Birla Cable Infra Solutions DMCC, a subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly the Company has prepared its first unaudited consolidated financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website: [www.birlacable.com](http://www.birlacable.com).

**for Birla Cable Limited**

**(Harsh V. Lodha)**

**Chairman**

**DIN: 00394094**

**Kolkata**

**Date : 10th August, 2022**

ANAB-2022

# VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd.Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana.

Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,

email: secretarial@viceroypatelhotels.in, www.viceroypatelhotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>								
(a) Revenue from operations	2067.34	1056.56	478.97	4,298.06	3071.83	1989.16	653.38	6526.00
(b) Other Income	76.38	169.49	32.29	399.55	143.28	198.58	88.98	547.01
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2143.72</b>	<b>1226.05</b>	<b>511.26</b>	<b>4,697.61</b>	<b>3215.11</b>	<b>2187.74</b>	<b>742.36</b>	<b>7,073.01</b>
<b>Expenses</b>								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	352.51	247.58	112.50	967.02	1456.31	1474.32	185.59	3699.18
(b) Employee benefits expense	390.7	357.52	305.67	1,321.06	424.92	415.38	337.64	1449.94
(c) Fuel, Power and Light	202.74	137.51	87.21	521.16	202.74	126.19	99.23	534.95
(d) Finance Cost	0.53	24.86	0.02	43.19	0.82	46.51	2.18	74.65
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	211.13	212.49	212.50	849.94	214.91	268.06	223.14	911.05
(f) Other expenses	699.99	599.07	228.41	1,897.50	772.54	747.35	319.2	3001.01
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1857.6</b>	<b>1579.03</b>	<b>946.31</b>	<b>5,599.87</b>	<b>3072.24</b>	<b>3077.81</b>	<b>1,166.98</b>	<b>9,663.46</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax</b>	<b>286.12</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>(435.05)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>142.87</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>286.12</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>(435.05)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>142.87</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>
<b>Tax expense</b>								
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	11.54	20.46	20.61	82.30	12.56	(9.89)	22.38	40.38
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations</b>	<b>274.58</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(455.66)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>130.31</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(447.00)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>
Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>274.58</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(455.66)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>130.31</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(447.00)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>
<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>
(Face Value : Rs.10/- per share)								
<b>Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)</b>								
(a) Basic	0.65	(0.88)	(1.07)	(2.32)	0.31	(2.08)	(1.05)	(6.20)
(b) Diluted	0.65	(0.88)	(1.07)	(2.32)	0.31	(2.08)	(1.05)	(6.20)

### Notes:

- The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 10.08.2022 . The statutory auditors of the company have carried out auditors report for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.viceroypatelhotels.in.)

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

s/-  
G. V. Narasimha Rao  
Resolution Professional in the matter of  
Viceroypatel Hotels Ltd  
Regn no.IBB/I/PA-003/IP-N00093(2017-18/10893(Taken on Record)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 10-08-2022



<h1 style="text-align: center;">Bharti Hexacom Limited</h1> <p style="text-align: center;">Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi -110 070, India  CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527, T: +91-11-4666 6100, F: +91-11-4166 6137,  Email id: <a href="mailto:bhartihexacom@bharti.in">bhartihexacom@bharti.in</a>, Website: <a href="http://www.bhartihexacom.in">www.bhartihexacom.in</a></p>				
<b>Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022</b>				
(Rs. Millions; except per share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,580	12,282	54,052
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,280	(213)	(1,100)
3	Profit / (loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	1,280	(213)	18,411
4	Profit / (loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional item)	959	(213)	16,746
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	957	(214)	16,745
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)	2,500	2,500	2,500
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	35,062	17,146	34,105
8	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040	1,040
9	Net worth	36,689	18,773	35,732
10	Outstanding debt	60,938	63,282	71,983
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.62	3.19	1.94
12	Earnings / (loss) per share (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)			
a)	Basic	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
b)	Diluted	3.84	(0.85)	66.98
13	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05	0.05
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	2.89	2.27	0.90
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - (no. of times)	4.50	4.19	3.63

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

**For Bharti Hexacom Limited**

Sd/-  
**Nidhi Luria**  
Chief Executive Officer

Sd/-  
**Jagdish Saxena Deepak**  
Director  
DIN: 02194470

Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 10, 2022

**MP BIRLA  
GROUP**

# BIRLA CABLE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)

CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190

Telephone No: 07662-400580 • Fax No: 07662-400680

Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: www.birlacable.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note No. 1) (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14785.60	16218.87	9267.16	53544.73	14785.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.65	1421.88	422.73	2923.52	358.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.94	1058.27	300.72	2173.71	287.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	344.08	742.60	746.20	2122.75	326.56
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				15653.61	
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.02	3.53	1.00	7.25	0.96

**Notes:**

- During the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, the Company has made investment in Birla Cable Infra Solutions DMCC, a subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly the Company has prepared its first unaudited consolidated financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website: [www.birlacable.com](http://www.birlacable.com).

**for Birla Cable Limited**

**(Harsh V. Lodha)**

**Chairman**

**DIN: 00394094**

**Kolkata**

**Date : 10th August, 2022**

ANAB-2022

# VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd.Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana.

Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,

email: secretarial@viceroypatelhotels.in, www.viceroypatelhotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>								
(a) Revenue from operations	2067.34	1056.56	478.97	4,298.06	3071.83	1989.16	653.38	6526.00
(b) Other Income	76.38	169.49	32.29	399.55	143.28	198.58	88.98	547.01
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2143.72</b>	<b>1226.05</b>	<b>511.26</b>	<b>4,697.61</b>	<b>3215.11</b>	<b>2187.74</b>	<b>742.36</b>	<b>7,073.01</b>
<b>Expenses</b>								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	352.51	247.58	112.50	967.02	1456.31	1474.32	185.59	3699.18
(b) Employee benefits expense	390.7	357.52	305.67	1,321.06	424.92	415.38	337.64	1449.94
(c) Fuel, Power and Light	202.74	137.51	87.21	521.16	202.74	126.19	99.23	534.95
(d) Finance Cost	0.53	24.86	0.02	43.19	0.82	46.51	2.18	74.65
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	211.13	212.49	212.50	849.94	214.91	268.06	223.14	911.05
(f) Other expenses	699.99	599.07	228.41	1,897.50	772.54	747.35	319.2	3001.01
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1857.6</b>	<b>1579.03</b>	<b>946.31</b>	<b>5,599.87</b>	<b>3072.24</b>	<b>3077.81</b>	<b>1,166.98</b>	<b>9,663.46</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax</b>	<b>286.12</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>(435.05)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>142.87</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>286.12</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>(435.05)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>142.87</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>
<b>Tax expense</b>								
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	11.54	20.46	20.61	82.30	12.56	(9.89)	22.38	40.38
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations</b>	<b>274.58</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(455.66)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>130.31</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(447.00)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>
Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>274.58</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(455.66)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>130.31</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(447.00)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>
<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>
(Face Value : Rs.10/- per share)								
<b>Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)</b>								
(a) Basic	0.65	(0.88)	(1.07)	(2.32)	0.31	(2.08)	(1.05)	(6.20)
(b) Diluted	0.65	(0.88)	(1.07)	(2.32)	0.31	(2.08)	(1.05)	(6.20)

### Notes:

- The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 10.08.2022 . The statutory auditors of the company have carried out audits report for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website: [www.viceroypatelhotels.in](http://www.viceroypatelhotels.in).)

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

sd/-  
G. V. Narasimha Rao  
Resolution Professional in the matter  
of Viceroypatelhotels Ltd  
Regn no.IBB/I/PA-003/IP-N00093(2017-  
18/10893(Taken on Record)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 10-08-2022







<p style="text-align: center;"><b>UMA EXPORTS LIMITED</b>  CIN:-U14109WB1988PLC043934  Regd. Office: Ganga Jamuna Apartment 28/1, Shakespear Sarani, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700017  Website: www.umaexports.net.in; Email:cs@umaexports.net.in; Ph No.: 033 22811396 / 1397</p>									
<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Extract of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022</b></p>									
(₹ In Lakhs)									
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	34,648.38	36,331.33	15,483.67	1,26,608.41	35,516.61	36,717.73	16,187.32	1,28,721.31
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	370.75	539.51	1,651.60	2,407.84	395.22	445.15	1,639.41	2,415.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.88)	(6.10)	-	32.17	28.23	(9.79)	15.92	60.04
6	Equity Share Capital	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,874.40	-	-	-	6,919.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	Basic:	1.10	2.16	6.61	9.64	1.17	1.78	6.56	9.67
	Diluted:	1.10	2.16	6.61	9.64	1.17	1.78	6.56	9.67

**Notes:**


a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e <http://www.umaexports.net/>.

b) The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2022.

c) The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Rakesh khemka**  
(DIN - 00335016)  
**Managing Director**

**Place : Kolkata**  
**Date : August 10, 2022**


**Shreyas**  
 SHIPPING &  
 LOGISTICS LTD

Registered Office: D 301-305, Level 3, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central,  
 Plot no. R1, Sector 40, Nerul Node, Navi Mumbai-400706.  
 Tel: 91 22 6811 0300 Fax: 91 22 6811 0333 CIN No.: L63000MH1988PLC048500  
 Email: investor.sll@transworld.com Website: <https://www.transworld.com/shreyas-shipping-and-logistics.html>

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULT			CONSOLIDATED RESULT		
		Quarter Ending		Year Ending	Quarter Ending		Year Ending
		30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	15,014	16,696	51,359	15,014	18,915	53,578
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	7,399	3,294	19,945	7,399	3,901	20,552
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	7,399	10,305	26,786	7,399	5,336	21,817
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,356	8,769	25,143	7,356	4,733	21,107
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,270	8,798	25,288	7,270	4,713	21,203
6	Equity Share Capital	2,196	2,196	2,196	2,196	2,196	2,196
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	60,743	-	-	60,734
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic :	33.50	39.93	114.51	33.50	21.56	96.12
	Diluted :	33.50	39.93	114.51	33.50	21.56	96.12

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website at <https://www.transworld.com/shreyas-shipping-and-logistics.html>
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 & 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 respectively and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried limited review of the same.
- #-Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items disclosed in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- Previous period figures have been rearranged and / or regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current quarter.

For Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited

**Capt. Milind Patankar**  
**Managing Director**  
 (DIN: 02444755)

**Place : Navi Mumbai**  
**Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

# TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as - Saketh Exim Limited)

**Regd. Office:** Plot No., PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705

**Tel. No.:** 22 - 2762 0641 | **Website:** www.nut-clamp.com

**CIN No.:** L29253MH2010PLC204331

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,427.21	3,933.66	17,544.80	10,399.43	5,426.20	4,146.76	17,790.61	10,467.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	36.43	85.94	458.68	409.17	35.4	78.70	429.50	334.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	84.36	54.97	344.52	409.17	83.6	50.30	315.34	334.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	84.36	54.97	345.01	306.52	83.6	50.30	315.83	234.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.36	54.97	345.01	306.52	83.6	50.30	315.83	234.88
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				136				131
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic	0.84	0.55	3.43	3.05	0.83	0.50	3.14	2.23
	2. Diluted	0.84	0.55	3.43	3.05	0.83	0.50	3.14	2.23

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (<https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP>).

b) The amount on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

c) \* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For Tembo Global Industries Limited**

**Sd/-**

**Mr. Sanjay Jashbhai Patel**

**Managing Director**

**DIN No. 01958033**

**Place:** Navi Mumbai

**Date :** 10th August, 2022

# ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,

Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	6,675	18,193	2,863	8,122	23,359	4,043
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(803)	(728)	1,289	(1,037)	(741)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(1,211)	(847)	1,289	(1,463)	(860)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,028	(593)	(606)	1,026	(704)	(632)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	1,030	(655)	(600)	1,029	(655)	(614)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	73,102	72,072	72,496	72,586	71,559	72,418
8	Securities Premium Account	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958
9	Network	75,149	74,119	74,993	74,633	73,606	74,465
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,763	11,093	13,174	10,763	11,093	13,174
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.22	0.23	0.20	0.22	0.23
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- Each) - Basic & -Diluted	1.01	(0.64)	(0.59)	1.01	(0.64)	(0.60)
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve*						
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	0.40	(0.26)	4.08	0.40	(0.26)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.36	0.52	(1.12)	4.49	0.39	(1.13)

### Notes :

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 06th August 2022, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th August 2022.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) at NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
- The key standalone financial information is as under :

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
Turnover	6,421	15,630	2,478
Profit before tax (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(803)	(728)
Profit before tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(1,211)	(847)
Profit after Tax	1,028	(593)	(606)

\* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019.

Place : Jaipur

Date : 09th August, 2022

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

# Noida Toll Bridge Company Limited

Regd. Office : Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi – 110 091

Tel: 0120-2516495 Fax : 0120-2516440

CIN Number: L45101DL1996PLC315772 Website: www.ntbcl.com Email : ntbc@ntbcl.com

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
I	Total Income from Operations	650.73	656.71	127.61	1,722.59	650.76	650.82	127.96	1,723.19
II	Profit/(Loss) for the period before taxation	(881.24)	(950.71)	(1,145.58)	(4,146.59)	(882.54)	(963.32)	(1,130.11)	(4,114.91)
III	Net Profit/(Loss) from Continuing operations	(881.24)	(950.71)	(1,145.58)	(4,146.59)	(882.54)	(963.32)	(1,130.11)	(4,114.91)
IV	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.47)	(3.68)	(0.07)	(1.88)	(0.39)	(3.77)	(0.22)	(1.55)
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(881.71)	(954.39)	(1,145.65)	(4,148.47)	(882.93)	(967.09)	(1,130.33)	(4,116.46)
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10)	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50
VII	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	N/A	N/A	N/A	8,529.48	N/A	N/A	N/A	8,517.30
VIII	Earning per share (Rs.)								
	Basic	(0.47)	(0.51)	(0.62)	(2.23)	(0.47)	(0.52)	(0.61)	(2.21)
	Diluted	(0.47)	(0.51)	(0.62)	(2.23)	(0.47)	(0.52)	(0.61)	(2.21)

### Notes to Financial Results

- The above results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022.
- The Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad has, vide its judgement dated October 26, 2016, on a Public Interest Litigation filed in 2012 (challenging the validity of the Concession Agreement and seeking the Concession Agreement to be quashed), directed the Company to stop collecting the user fee, holding the two specific provisions relating to levy and collection of fee to be inoperative, but refused to quash the Concession Agreement. Consequently, collection of user fee from the users of the Noida Bridge has been suspended from October 26, 2016, against which the Company has filed a Special Leave Petition (SLP) before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, seeking an interim stay on the said judgement.  
On November 11, 2016, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued an Interim Order denying the interim stay and sought assistance of the CAG to verify whether the 'Total Cost' of the Project in terms of the Concession Agreement has been recovered or not by the Company. CAG has submitted its report to the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the bench has directed on September 14, 2018, that the report submitted by the CAG be kept in a sealed cover.  
The Special Leave Petition (SLP) is still pending for final adjudication in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Company has also notified Noida that the Judgement of the Hon'ble Allahabad High Court, read with the Interim Order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India constitutes a 'change in law' under the Concession Agreement and submitted a detailed proposal for modification of the Concession Agreement, so as to place the Company in substantially the same legal, commercial and economic position as it was prior to the said change in law. Since Noida did not act on the proposal, the Company had sent a notice of arbitration to Noida.  
The Arbitral Tribunal has been constituted and both the Company and Noida have submitted their claims and counter claims. Further, Noida had filed an application under Section 16 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1961, on the maintainability of the arbitration proceedings, which was rejected by the Arbitral Tribunal vide Order dated August 10, 2018.  
Noida had filed an application in the Delhi High Court, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1961, challenging the Arbitral Tribunal Order dated August 10, 2018, which has been disposed off by the Delhi High Court on January 31, 2019, without any relief to Noida.  
Noida has also filed an application for directions before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, seeking a stay on arbitral proceedings. On April 12, 2019, the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed a stay on the Arbitral proceedings.  
On January 31, 2020, the Company filed an application for vacation of the interim stay, granted vide Order dated April 12, 2019. In view of the outbreak of COVID-19, the functioning of the Supreme Court was limited to urgent matters only. Pursuant to the filing of letter of urgency, the matter was heard by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on September 21, 2020, October 5, 2020, November 18, 2020, January 20, 2021, March 16, 2021, April 15, 2021, July 26, 2021, August 10, 2021, September 8, 2021, October 26, 2021, November 9, 2021, December 1, 2021, December 7, 2021, December 9, 2021, December 15, 2021, January 6, 2022, January 10, 2022, January 19, 2022, March 29, 2022 and May 10, 2022, and has now been posted for hearing on August 23, 2022.  
Based on a legal opinion and reliance placed by the Board of Directors on the provisions of the Concession Agreement (relating to compensation and other recourses), the Company is confident that the underlying values of the intangible and other assets are not impaired.  
The Company continues to fulfill its obligations as per the Concession Agreement, including maintenance of Project Assets.
- On September 20, 2021, the Company has received an assessment order from the Income Tax Department u/s 143(3) r.w.s. 144B of the Income Tax Act, 1961, for Assessment Year 2018-19, wherein a demand of Rs.46.23 crores has been raised, primarily on account of valuation of land, by treating land as a revenue subsidy.  
The Company has on September 30, 2021, requested the Assessing Officer of Income Tax to keep the penalty proceedings in abeyance and has filed an appeal on October 19, 2021, with the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals) and National Faceless Appeal Centre (NFAC), against the aforesaid assessment order.  
During December 2019, the Company had received an assessment order from the Income Tax Department u/s 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, for Assessment Years 2016-17 and 2017-18, wherein a demand of Rs.357 crores and Rs.383.48 crores respectively was raised, based on the historical dispute with the Tax Department, which is primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future, valuation of land and other recoveries. The Company has filed an appeal with the first level Appellate Authority. With the transition to Faceless Appeals, as introduced vide Faceless Appeal Scheme, 2020, both the appeals have been transferred to the NFAC.  
The Company has also received a Show Cause Notice, dated May 15, 2021, u/s 270A from the NFAC for Assessment Years 2016-17 and 2017-18. However, the Company has requested that the penalty proceedings be kept in abeyance as the appeals on merits are currently pending before the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals).  
The Income Tax Department has, in earlier years, raised a demand of Rs.1,340.03 crores, which was primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future from toll and revenue subsidy on account of allotment of land. Pursuant to the receipt of order from CIT(A) on April 25, 2018, the Company has received a notice of demand from the Assessing Officer, Income Tax Department, New Delhi, in respect of Assessment Years 2006-07 to 2014-15, giving effect to the said order from CIT(A), whereby an additional tax demand of Rs.10,893.30 crores was raised. The enhancement of the demand was primarily on account of valuation of land. The Company has filed an appeal along with the stay application with Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by ITAT on December 19, 2018, January 2, 2019 and February 6, 2019 and based on NCLAT Order dated October 15, 2018, ITAT adjudged the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.  
Further, in November 2018, the CIT(A), Noida, passed a penalty order for Assessment Years 2006-07 to 2014-15, based on which the Assessing Officer Delhi, imposed a penalty amounting to Rs.10,893.30 crores in December 2018. The Company has filed an appeal, along with a stay application with the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by the ITAT on March 29, 2019 and May 3, 2019, which has adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.  
On April 21, 2022, the Company has filed an application for early hearing of the appeals pending before the Hon'ble ITAT in respect of AY 2006-07 to 2014-15 and subsequently the matter was heard by ITAT on May 6, 2022. Further, the appeals along with the stay application



UMA EXPORTS LIMITED									
CIN:-U14109WB1988PLC043934									
Regd. Office: Ganga Jamuna Apartment 28/1, Shakespeare Sarani, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700017									
Website: www.umaexports.net.in; Email:cs@umaexports.net.in; Ph No.: 033 22811396 / 1397									
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022									
(₹ In Lakhs)									
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	34,648.38	36,331.33	15,483.67	1,26,608.41	35,516.61	36,717.73	16,187.32	1,28,721.31
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	370.75	539.51	1,651.60	2,407.84	395.22	445.15	1,639.41	2,415.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.88)	(6.10)	-	32.17	28.23	(9.79)	15.92	60.04
6	Equity Share Capital	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,874.40	-	-	-	6,919.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	1.10 1.10	2.16 2.16	6.61 6.61	9.64 9.64	1.17 1.17	1.78 1.78	6.56 6.56	9.67 9.67
<b>Notes:</b>									
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e http://www.umaexports.net/.									
b) The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2022.									
c) The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors									
Rakesh khemka (DIN -0035016) Managing Director									
Place : Kolkata Date : August 10, 2022									

TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
(Formerly known as - Saketh Exim Limited)									
Regd. Office: Plot No. PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co,Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705									
Tel. No.: 22 - 2762 0641   Website: www.nut-clamp.com									
CIN NO: L29253MH2010PLC204331									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,427.21	3,933.66	17,544.80	10,399.43	5,426.20	4,146.76	17,790.61	10,467.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	36.43	85.94	458.68	409.17	35.4	78.70	429.50	334.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	84.36	54.97	344.52	409.17	83.6	50.30	315.34	334.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	84.36	54.97	345.01	306.52	83.6	50.30	315.83	234.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.36	54.97	345.01	306.52	83.6	50.30	315.83	234.88
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				136				131
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic	0.84	0.55	3.43	3.05	0.83	0.50	3.14	2.23
2.	Diluted	0.84	0.55	3.43	3.05	0.83	0.50	3.14	2.23
<b>Notes:</b>									
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP).									
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.									
c) * - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.									
For Tembo Global Industries Limited									
Sd/-									
Mr. Sanjay Jashbhai Patel									
Managing Director									
DIN No. 01958033									
Place: Navi Mumbai Date : 10th August, 2022									

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED							
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071							
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,							
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com							
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS							
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022							
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	6,675	18,193	2,863	8,122	23,359	4,043
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(803)	(728)	1,289	(1,037)	(741)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,233	(1,211)	(847)	1,289	(1,463)	(860)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,028	(593)	(606)	1,026	(704)	(632)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	1,030	(655)	(600)	1,029	(655)	(614)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	73,102	72,072	72,496	72,586	71,559	72,418
8	Securities Premium Account	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958
9	Networth	75,149	74,119	74,993	74,633	73,606	74,465
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,763	11,093	13,174	10,763	11,093	13,174
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.22	0.23	0.20	0.22	0.23
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- Each) - Basic & -Diluted	1.01	(0.64)	(0.59)	1.01	(0.64)	(0.60)
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve*						
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	0.40	(0.26)	4.08	0.40	(0.26)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.36	0.52	(1.12)	4.49	0.39	(1.13)
Notes :							
1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 06th August 2022, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th August 2022.							
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com							
3) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) at NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com							
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.							
5) The key standalone financial information is as under :							
Particulars				Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
Turnover				6,421	15,630	2,478	
Profit before tax (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(803)	(728)	
Profit before tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)				1,233	(1,211)	(847)	
Profit after Tax				1,028	(593)	(606)	
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019.							
Ashiana Housing Limited							
Varun Gupta							
(Whole Time Director)							
Place : Jaipur							
Date : 09th August, 2022							

PCS

TECHNOLOGY

PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Registered Office: 82/6/1, Solar Park, Shop no.6, Pune-Alandi Road, Dattanagar, Dighi- Pune- 411015  
Corp. Office: 7th Floor, Technoolity, Plot No.X-5/3,Mahape,Navli Mumbai- 400 710.  
Tel.:No.: 022-41296111 • Fax: 91224129082 • Website: www.pcstech.com  
• Email: investorsgrievances@pcstech.com • CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279

EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(Rs. in lakhs)

SN	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended			Financial Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	71.39	72.12	65.36	270.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	17.71	16.31	48.36	105.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	14.97	9.21	45.39	85.62
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.04	13.25	45.50	89.99
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised*) (before extraordinary items)	0.07*	0.04	0.22*	0.41

The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under

SN	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended			Financial Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	70.36	71.12	64.32	266.22
2	Profit before tax	16.80	15.92	47.43	102.21
3	Profit after tax	14.32	8.96	44.72	83.63

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the listed entity ([www.pcstech.com](http://www.pcstech.com)).

2

The above unaudited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

3

The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.

5

The Financials Results(Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Statndard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of The Companies Act 2013.

6

The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant value arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs.4.77 Lacs being impairment gain for the current quarter and the same has been accounted and classified under "Impairment / (Gain) on financial instruments and Exceptional Items".

7

The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review

Place : Mumbai

Date : 10/08/2022